ILLINOIS DISTRICT OFFICE
500 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 1150
U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
CHICAGO, IL. 60661-2511

312-353-4285, 312-886-5688 (FAX), 312-886-5108 (TDD)
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Lender/CDC Performance
For Fiscal Year 2012
Ending 09/30/2012
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# of
CDC - 504 loans Loans Total $
SMALL BUS. GROWTH CORP 256 $ 193,757,000.00
SOMERCOR 504, INC. 206 $ 176,651,000.00
ROCKFORD LOCAL DEVEL CORP 30 $ 31,153,000.00
ILLINOIS BUS. FINAN SERVICES 21 $ 23,739,000.00
WESSEX 504 CORPORATION 14 $ 7,330,000.00
CENTERPOINT 504, INC. 5 $ 4,274,000.00
LAKE CNTY PARTNERSHIP FOR ECON 5 $ 2,164,000.00
ST. CHARLES CNTY ECONOMIC DEVE 3 $ 1,670,000.00
SOUTH CENT. ILLINOIS REGIONAL 2 $ 2,676,000.00
RURAL MISSOURI, INC. 1 $ 2,079,000.00
EMPIRE ST. CERT. DEVEL CORP 1 $ 759,000.00
Total 544 $ 446,252,000.00
# of

MICROLOAN Loans Total $

ACCION 26 $240,277

JUSTINE PETERSEN 18 $250,725

Total 44 $491,002

# of

Lender — 7(a) loans Loans Total $
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A. 448 $ 45,010,000.00
RIDGESTONE BANK 130 $ 121,336,960.00
U.S. BANK N.A. 114 $ 60,841,500.00
VILLAGE BANK AND TRUST 57 $ 24,108,300.00
CHARTER ONE 52 $ 6,431,900.00
ASSOCIATED BANK N.A. 45 $ 13,828,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 37 $ 14,905,200.00
FIRST COLORADO NATIONAL BANK 29 $ 20,692,000.00
HEARTLAND BK & TR CO 25 $ 4,257,100.00
FIRST AMERICAN BANK 25 $ 3,427,900.00
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Lender — 7(a) loans
ROCKFORD BK & TR CO
THE FOSTER BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK

LIVE OAK BANKING CO.
BORREGO SPRINGS BANK, N.A.
PNC BANK, N.A.

PEOPLES NATL BANK N.A.
ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK
CITIBANK, N.A.

THE BANCORP BANK

COMMUNITY 1ST BK OF HEARTLAND

MORTON COMMUNITY BANK
FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.
SIGNATURE BANK

BLACKHAWK BANK
BARRINGTON BK & TR CO.

ILLINI BANK

MARINE BANK

FIRST MID-ILLINOIS BK & TRUST
UNITED COMMUNITY BANK
BANCO POPULAR NORTH AMERICA
BMO HARRIS BK N.A.

PACIFIC CITY BANK

HANA SMALL BUS. LENDING INC.
BANK OF SPRINGFIELD

ALPINE BANK & TRUST CO.
SUPERIOR FINANCIAL GROUP, LLC
LEGENCE BANK

STATE BANK OF LINCOLN

FIRST COMMUN BK OF PLAINFIELD
CITIZENS BANK OF CHATSWORTH
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK
PROVIDENCE BANK, LLC

SOUTH CENT. BANK N.A.

UNION NATIONAL BANK

BBCN BANK

RESOURCE BANK N.A.

BANK OF AMERICA N.A.

THE NATIONAL BANK

CENTRUE BANK

SPIRIT OF TEXAS BANK, SSB
FIRST FINAN BANK N.A.

BUSEY BANK

M&l, A BRANCH OF

TOWN AND COUNTRY BANK
FIRST EAGLE BANK

PULASKI BANK

FIRST WESTERN SBLC, INC
BANK OF RANTOUL

CELTIC BANK CORPORATION
FIRST CLOVER LEAF BANK
FIRST NEIGHBOR BANK N.A.

# of
Loans
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Total $
12,098,400.00
6,145,000.00
12,847,800.00
17,821,000.00
5,633,000.00
5,623,900.00
3,427,600.00
8,515,200.00
3,522,300.00
6,959,400.00
2,092,500.00
848,700.00
7,851,000.00
6,338,000.00
2,433,600.00
1,393,300.00
3,980,000.00
2,206,400.00
2,188,900.00
978,000.00
4,688,000.00
4,570,000.00
3,333,000.00
2,368,000.00
1,565,251.00
732,900.00
80,000.00
2,570,700.00
2,074,750.00
6,050,000.00
4,018,300.00
2,426,700.00
1,740,000.00
1,470,000.00
1,162,400.00
1,068,000.00
831,000.00
3,600,000.00
1,571,000.00
1,451,000.00
1,096,300.00
617,800.00
2,163,600.00
2,095,000.00
1,357,000.00
1,000,000.00
15,000,000.00
4,765,000.00
3,193,173.00
1,734,400.00
1,416,200.00
935,300.00
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Lender — 7(a) loans

BANK & TRUST CO.
GERMAN-AMERICAN STATE BANK
QUAD CITYBK & TR CO

CITIZENS EQUITY FIRST CU
NORTHWEST BANK & TRUST CO.
PRAIRIE STATE BANK AND TRUST
CAPITALSOURCE BANK
INTERNATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO
BANK OF BELLEVILLE

FIRST BANKERS TR CO.L

1ST NATLBK & TR CO

AMERICAN CHARTERED BANK
MILLENNIUM BANK

NEWTEK SMALL BUS. FINANCE INC.
MURPHY-WALL ST.BK & TR CO
LIBERTYVILLE BK & TR CO
AMERICAN METRO BANK

SIU CU

HERITAGE BK OF CENT. ILLINOIS
OXFORD BANK & TRUST
RIVERSIDE COMMUNITY BANK
FOREST PK NATL BK & TR CO.
MIDAMERICA NATIONAL BANK
CITIZENS BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA
TALMER BANK AND TRUST
MIDLAND STATES BANK
STILLMAN BANCCORP N.A.

AMER BK & TR CO.L ASSO

FIRST FARMERS BANK AND TRUST
BETTER BANKS

UNION NATL BK & TR CO

PARK RIDGE COMMUNITY BANK
SQUARE 1 BANK

STANDARD BK & TR CO
COMPASS BANK

FIRST BANK & TRUST, S.B.

STATE BANK OF HERSCHER
WEST TOWN SAVINGS BANK
HANMI BANK

FIRST MIDWEST BANK

SECURITY BANK OF CALIFORNIA
WISCONSIN BANK & TRUST

FIRST CHATHAM BANK
CARROLLTON BANK

BIZCAPITAL BIDCO II, LLC

SMALL BUSINESS CAPITAL, LLC
FIRST NATIONS BANK

REGIONS BANK

BANK OF MONTICELLO

FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN CARLYLE
METROBANK

BIZCAPITAL BIDCO |, LLC

# of
Loans
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Total $
763,000.00
462,300.00
418,000.00
362,010.00
310,500.00
245,000.00

4,620,000.00

3,582,500.00
2,470,000.00
1,823,400.00
1,216,500.00
1,193,000.00
1,050,800.00
800,000.00
785,000.00
640,000.00
471,000.00
400,000.00
360,000.00
300,000.00
289,800.00
280,000.00
259,000.00
250,000.00
230,000.00
195,000.00
181,800.00
158,800.00
148,300.00
135,000.00
4,314,200.00
4,000,000.00
3,550,000.00
2,960,000.00
2,400,000.00
2,320,000.00
2,000,000.00
1,700,000.00
1,350,000.00
1,010,000.00
930,000.00
840,000.00
825,000.00
800,000.00
750,000.00
650,000.00
630,000.00
617,700.00
615,000.00
587,500.00
580,000.00
575,000.00
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Lender — 7(a) loans

CIT BANK

GLENVIEW STATE BANK
CITIZENS COMMUNITY BANK
TWIN CITY BANK

CITIZENS FIRST BANK

COVENANT BANK

MIDWEST REGIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CATLIN
MERCHANTS & MFR. BK

STATE BANK OF COUNTRYSIDE
LIBERTY BANK

FIRST ST. BK OF ST. CHARLES
STATE BANK OF THE LAKES

THE LEADERS BANK

FARMERS ST. BK OF ALTO PASS
PARK VIEW FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
CENTRAL ILLINOIS BANK A BRANCH
FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN AMBOY
PADUCAH BK & TR CO
MILLEDGEVILLE STATE BANK
HERGET BANK N.A.
SCHAUMBURG BK & TR CO.

BANK RHODE ISLAND

1ST NATL BK OF GRANT PK

FIRST BANK & TRUST

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS BANK
WARREN-BOYNTON STATE BANK
FIRST HAWAIIAN BANK

FIRST CITIZENS STATE BANK

1ST NATL BK OF RAYMOND

THE HARVARD STATE BANK
CATHAY BANK

HYDE PARK BANK & TRUST CO.
THE RIDDELL NATIONAL BANK
THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
FIRST BANK

ALBANY BK & TR CO.L AS
COMMUNITY ST. BK OF ROCK FALLS
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
PEOPLES NATL BK OF KEWANEE
1ST MIDAMERICA CU

INLAND NORTHWEST BANK

FIRST ST. BK OF BLOOMINGTON

Total

# of

Loans
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Total $

527,000.00
500,000.00
485,800.00
388,000.00
385,000.00
364,000.00
357,000.00
350,000.00
350,000.00
315,000.00
314,500.00
310,000.00
300,000.00
300,000.00
287,200.00
232,000.00
219,000.00
210,000.00
207,500.00
207,300.00
206,000.00
200,000.00
175,000.00
164,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
145,500.00
137,200.00
124,600.00
115,000.00
110,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00
100,000.00

90,000.00

73,000.00

60,000.00

60,000.00

50,000.00

50,000.00

40,000.00

40,000.00

34,600.00

$ 577,976,944.00
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